or financial position of the Company for any future periods. The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain
assumptions that management believes are reasonable. The adjustments are directly attributable to the Transactions and are expected to have a
continuing impact on the financial position and results of operations of the Company. In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary
to present fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information have been made.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included in the
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006 and the Quarterly Report filed on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30,
2007.

21

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Refinancing
Adjustments

Divestiture
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue:
Oil and natural gas $ 449,186 (74,827)(f) $ 374,359
Other 364 364

449,550 374,723

Costs and expenses:
Lease operating 60,836 (3,446)(f) 57,390
Taxes, other than on earnings 13,632 (3,633)(f) 9,999
Exploration expenditures, dry hole costs and impairments 136,425 (42,951)(f) 93,474
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion 202,734 (64,998)(f) 137,736
General and administrative 120,113 120,113
Other expense 4,022 4,022

Total costs and expenses 537,762 422,734

Business interruption recovery 32,869 32,869
Loss from operations (55,343) (15,142)

Other income (expense):
Interest income 1,428 1,428
Interest expense (24,570) (23,001)(a) (47,571)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt �  (3,398)(b) (13,043)

(9,645)(c)

(23,142) (59,186)

Loss before income taxes (78,485) (74,328)
Income taxes 28,085 (1,327)(g) 26,758

Net loss $ (50,400) $ (47,570)

Basic loss per share $ (1.32) $ (1.61)

Diluted loss per share $ (1.32) $ (1.61)

Weighted average common shares in computing loss per share:
Basic 38,313 (8,700)(e) 29,613
Diluted 38,313 (8,700)(e) 29,613

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 36

22

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Refinancing
Adjustments

Divestiture
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenue:
Oil and natural gas $ 229,986 (24,774)(f) $ 205,212
Other 143 143

230,129 205,355

Costs and expenses:
Lease operating 35,251 (2,037)(f) 33,214
Taxes, other than on earnings 5,069 (1,295)(f) 3,774
Exploration expenditures, dry hole costs and impairments 59,176 (71)(f) 59,105
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion 94,176 (11,429)(f) 82,747
General and administrative 35,902 35,902
Gain on insurance recoveries (8,084) (8,084)
Gain on sale of assets (7,020) (7,020)
Other (8) (8)

Total costs and expenses 214,462 199,630

Business interruption recovery 9,084 9,084
Income from operations 24,751 14,809

Other income (expense):
Interest income 570 570
Interest expense (20,386) (3,678)(a) (24,064)
Unrealized gain on derivative instruments 1,907 1,907
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (10,838) 10,838 (d) �

(28,747) (21,587)

Income before income taxes (3,996) (6,778)
Income taxes 1,422 1,018 (g) 2,440

Net income $ (2,574) $ (4,338)

Basic earnings per share $ (0.07) $ (0.14)

Diluted earnings per share $ (0.07) $ (0.14)

Weighted average common shares in computing income per
share:
Basic 37,364 (5,768)(e) 31,596
Diluted 37,364 (5,768)(e) 31,596

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 38

23

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Year Ended
December 31,

2006

Six Months Ended
June 30,
2007

(a)   To record the net change in interest expense from:
The removal of actual interest expense on refinanced borrowings $ (24,570) $ (11,845)
Interest expense on $300 million 9.75% senior notes due 2014 prior to April 23, 2007 29,250 9,055
Interest expense on $150 million senior floating rate notes due 2013 of 10.48% prior to